2014 LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME TAX (CAGIT) PUBLIC SAFETY (IC 6-3.5-1.1-25)

STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

BENTON COUNTY

State Budget Agency CAGIT Public Safety LOIT Amount:

Unit

Unit Name

0000
0530
0531
0532
0533
0534
0535

BENTON COUNTY
AMBIA CIVILTOWN
BOSWELL CIVIL TOWN
EARL PARK CIVIL TOWN
FOWLER CIVILTOWN
OTTERBEIN CIVIL TOWN
OXFORD CIVIL TOWN

$455,450.85

Unit Share
$311,204.23
$2,243.71
$19,091.04
$5,193.94
$80,551.53
$13,845.51
$23,320.89

COUNTY TOTAL $455,450.85

I.C. 6-3.5-1.1-25(f) states that "the county auditor shall distribute the portion of the certified distribution that is attributable to a tax rate under this section to the county and to each municipality in the county." The Department of
Local Government Finance has calculated the above advisory amounts as a service to county auditors. The Department assumes no statutory responsibility for the calculations. If a county has adopted an ordinance under IC 6-3.5-
1.1-25(l) to distribute public safety revenues to a unit other than a city or town, the county auditor is responsible for calculating the change in the distribution.
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